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ABOUT SWAMI RAMA 
HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

WHY CHOOSE US?

Swami Rama Himalayan University (SRHU), nestled in the serene 
Himalayan foothills of Dehradun, has a legacy of 30+ years of 

transforming education through innovation and inclusivity.
Recognized by UGC and NAAC accredited, SRHU offers
quality-driven online programs that empower learners

with real-world skills.

30+ YEARS

of Academic 
Excellence

30+ YEARS
Government

Recognized & Globally 
Accepted

NEP 2020 & 
UGC COMPLIANT

Grade
Accredited 
University

NAAC ‘A+’ 



ONLINE DEGREE = REGULAR DEGREE

According to Regulation 22 of the UGC (2020), online 
degrees are as valid and credible as   traditional degrees.

Internship-linked programs are aligned with the National Education 
Policy (NEP) and are outcome-based degree programs that improve 

employability by integrating classroom learning with real work 
environments.

Learn By Doing  
Earn While You Learn

Intern with Top Companies
Gain Industry Relevant Skills

WHAT IS A DEGREE WITH AN INTERNSHIP?



MASTER OF 
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

The candidate must have passed any graduation degree or an 
equivalent degree and has obtained at least 50% marks (45% 
marks in case of candidates belonging to reserved category) 

in qualifying examination.

COURSE ELIGIBILITY

The MBA with internship program at SRHU is a comprehensive 
management program crafted to prepare future business 

leaders. With a curriculum rooted in real-world business 
practices, the program features a built-in internship that allows 

students to gain industry exposure, apply their learning in live 
environments, and strengthen their practical understanding of 

business dynamics.

COURSE DESCRIPTION:

Mode of LearningDuration

02 Years
 (4 Semesters)

Online + Internship
 Based Learning



COURSE STRUCTURE

Course
Category Course Title Total

Evaluation Scheme

Continuous/Formative Assessment Summative 
Assessment

Assessment
1

Assessment
2

End Semester
 Exam

DSC-Major-1

DSC-Major-2

DSC-Major-3

MD-1

MD-2

GRAND TOTAL

GE-1

SEC-1

Management Principles & Organizational Behavior 15

15

15

15

15

15

15

105

15

15

15

70

70

70

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

700

70

70

70

70

490

15

15

15

15

105

Statistics for Managers

Financial Accounting & Reporting

Economics for Business Decisions

Communication for Managers

Marketing Management

Quantitative Techniques for Managers

SEMESTER-I

Course
Category Course Title Total

Evaluation Scheme

Continuous/Formative Assessment Summative 
Assessment

Assessment
1

Assessment
2

End Semester
 Exam

DSC-Major-4

DSC-Major-5

DSC-Major-6

DSC-Major-7

DSC-Major-8

MD-3

GRAND TOTAL

GE-2

Business Research 15

15

15

15

15

15

15

105

15

15

15

70

70

70

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

700

70

70

70

70

490

15

15

15

15

105

Management Information System

Cost & Management Accounting

Financial Management

Legal Aspects of Business

Human Resource Management

Operations & Supply Chain Management

SEMESTER-II



  

Course
Category Course Title Total

Evaluation Scheme

Continuous/Formative Assessment Summative 
Assessment

Assessment
1

Assessment
2

End Semester
 Exam

DSC-Major-9

DSC-Major-10

DSE-2

AEC-3

DSE-3

DSE-4

DSE-5

SEC-2

DSE-1

Strategic Management 15

15

15

0

15

15

15

15

15

15

70

70

70

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

70

70

70

0

15

15

15

15 7015

15 7015

Business Ethics & Values

Project Management & Entrepreneurship

Summer Internship Project

Specialization Elective 1

Specialization Elective 2

Specialization Elective 3

Specialization Elective 4

Specialization Elective 5

SEMESTER-III

Course
Category Course Title Total

Evaluation Scheme

Continuous/Formative Assessment Summative 
Assessment

Assessment
1

Assessment
2

End Semester
 Exam

AEC-3

DSE-7

DSE-6

GRAND TOTAL

DSE-8

Business Research Project 0

15

15

15

45

0

15

15

100

70

70

100

100

100

100

400

70

310

15

45

Specialization Elective 7

Specialization Elective 8

Specialization Elective 9

SEMESTER-IV

GRAND TOTAL 120 900660120

COURSE STRUCTURE



ADMISSION PROCESS

FEE STRUCTURE

MBA WITH
INTERNSHIP SEM I SEM II SEM III SEM IV

PROGRAM FEE ₹ 16,500/-

₹ 25,500/-

₹ 44,000/-

₹ 88,000/-

₹ 16,500/- ₹ 16,500/- ₹ 16,500/-

₹ 18,500/- ₹ 25,500/-

₹ 44,000/-

₹ 18,500/-

₹ 2,000/- ₹ 2,000/- ₹ 2,000/- ₹ 2,000/-EXAM FEE

TOTAL SEMESTER FEE

₹ 7,000/- - -₹ 7,000/-APPRENTICESHIP FEE

TOTAL YEAR FEE

TOTAL FEE

Apply
Online

Upload
Documents

Application
Review

Fee
Payment

Start
Learning

*Discounted fee if payment 
is done of a yearly basis: 

₹44,000  ₹42,000

*Discounted fee if payment 
is done of a one-time basis: 

₹88,000  ₹82,000



CAREER OPPORTUNITIES AFTER AN MBA
Graduates can pursue careers as:

Marketing 
Manager

Business 
Analyst

Operations 
Manager

Financial 
Analyst

HR 
Manager

Strategy 
Consultant

Entrepreneur / 
Start-up 
Founder

Product 
Manager



SAMPLE CERTIFICATE



For more information contact:

 04448135513

SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN
 UNIVERSITY

WITH

Start Your Journey 


